☑ 001/002

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patcnt and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Ale	exandria, VA 22313-1450			A	ttorney Docket No.	128936			
	ase record the attached document.	et, attachments, and docume	nt: <u>2</u>	. _					
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Yoshinori HAYASHI Hiroshi HAMADA Mikio MASHINO Yoshitaka KONDOH B. Additional name(s) of conveying	≘ party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2. A	DENS 1-1, S	nd address of receiving CORPORATION (NOTE) (NO	ON RIYA-ÇITY			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	£	3. Additio	nal name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? 'es ⊠ No			
<u></u>	B. Execution Dute: All - July 20.	, 2006			<u>. </u>				
4.	. А. Patent Application No.(s) <u>11/494,639</u>		B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?								
	C. Title of Application: VEHICLE-USE GENERATOR								
5.	Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile		6. Т	Total number	of applications and	patents involved: 1			
	Name: James A. Oliff		7.			count No. 15-0461 the ne amount of \$40.00.			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PI. P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20 -64 0 0			erpayment or charge int number 15-0461	any underpayment to			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belioriginal document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,07 Linda M. Saltiel Registration No. 51,	75	n is true		t and any attached c	opy is a true copy of the			

PATENT REEL: 018096 FRAME: 0896

			ASSIGNM	LENT						
		(1) <u>Yosh</u>	inori HAYASHI	(5)						
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>Hiros</u>	hi HAMADA	(6)						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>Miki</u>	MASHINO	(7)						
		(4) Yosh	itaka KONDOH _	(8)						
)n consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfirst over to									
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) DEN	SO CORPORATION							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	· · ·	Showa-cho, Kariya-city		<u> </u>					
		(hereinafter of the entire rig invention, an divisional, co reissues and	lesignated as the Assign nt, title and interest for d in all applications for intinuation, substitute,	nce) and Assignee' the United States patent including and reissue appli- tes that may be go	s heirs, successors, assigns and of America as defined in 35 any and all provisional, non- tation(s), and all Letters Pate anted on the invention known	U.S.C. §100, in the -provisional, int, extensions.				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Forciga Application Number	(11) VI	MICHO-COR GR	ADIANTON						
						_ -				
		(Attorney Do	ocket No. <u>128936</u>)				
	•	for which the	undersigned has (have	e) executed an app	blication for patent in the Un	ited States of America				
		on even date	herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	•							
	Signing or	on _	July 20, 20	06						
	Application									
(13)	Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial									
	Identification for		71 20 20							
	filed applications	filed	July 28, 20	<u> </u>						
applies any ap the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif	ations and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agriplication or continuation or esignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agripper or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agripper of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut 5 of the United States resulting the convey the entire intererees that this assignment is but 6) Each undersigned her ication that may be necessariation of this document.	ignee may deem ees to execute al division thereof, in obtaining evices to execute al ional Convention ees to perform a lited States pater horizes and requig from said appart herein assignmenting on him a eby grants the fity or desirable in	necessary. I papers necessary in coor any patent or reissue dence and going forward in papers and documents for Protection of Indu affirmative acts which to the Assignee. ests the Commissioner lication(s) to the said A and that he has not on the his heirs, successors and of OLIFF & BERRII order to comply with the	onnection with an application base of with such inters and perform any strial Property or h may be necessated for U.S. Patents, as Assignee, as Assignee, and legs of the U.S. Patents, assigns and legs of the University of University of the University of University of University of University of Univ	act which may be necessary similar agreements. ry to obtain, maintain or con t and Trademark Office to is nee of the entire interest, and I not execute, any agreement Il representatives. er to insert on this assignment ited States Patent and Trader	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all Letters if covenants that he has in conflict herewith, at any further				
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by the und	ersigned on the date(s) opposite the u	idersigned name(s).					
Date	July 20, 2	<u> 1006 </u>	Inventor Signatur	re <i>Joshi</i> ori F	now Hayashi	(\$EAL)				
Date	July 20,	sorb_	Inventor Signatur	re Hiroshi Her	m Church	(SEAL)				
Date	July 20.5	2006	Inventor Signatu	re <i>Thikit</i> Mikio Masi	machine	(\$EAL)				
Date	July 20. :	2006	Inventor Signatu	re <u>Yashir</u> Yoshitaka F		(SEAL)				
If neit	This assignment should pher, then it should be signed	referably be sign before at least to	ed before: (a) a Notary vo witnesses who also s	Public if within t ign here: 01 ~	he U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul	if outside the U.S.A.				
Date	- (July 20)	2000	Witnes	s <u>ang</u>	snotu Larzam	wza				
Date	July 20,	2006	Witnes	s	m Ookua					

PATENT RECORDED: 08/10/2006 REEL: 018096 FRAME: 0897